HOKE® Monoflange Valves
Primary Isolation Valves
Hoke_Monoflange_print_060815.indd   1 6/7/15   10:31 PM
 HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com   |   32  |  HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com
Monoflange ValvesMonoflange Valves
Table of Contents
Conventional Double Block & Bleed Assembly .................................................................................................. 3
Applications, Specifications, Features & Benefits .............................................................................................. 4

8 = 5000 API
9 = 10,000 API
HOKE® Monoflange Ordering Information
Typical Ordering Part Number
HMF 1 A 1 A 1 A YL 1 AB
How To Order
Options
AB = Anti Tamper Vent*
AC = Lockable Vent*
AD = Anti Tamper Isolate*
AE = Lockable Isolate*
AH = BSPP Connections
FS = Firesafe
AO =  NORSOK M-650
Material Required
* Available only on needle bonnet
NOTE: 1/2" FNPT vent port w/ plug supplied loose standard.
Hoke_Monoflange_print_060815.indd   12-13 6/7/15   10:31 PM
 HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com   |   1312  |  HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com
Monoflange ValvesMonoflange Valves
H
TRF= Standard Raised Face
RTJ= Ring Joint
E
OD
Block 1
Block 2 Bleed
OS&Y Bonnet Dimensions (inches)
Size Class RF RTJ A B* E F D C N T H OD
1/2"
150 0.06 N/A 3.40 2.94 5.50 9.28 5/8 2.38 4 1.50 2.44 3.50
300 0.06 0.219 3.65 2.94 5.63 9.53 5/8 2.62 4 1.50 2.63 3.75
600 0.25 0.219 3.65 2.94 5.63 9.53 5/8 2.62 4 1.50 2.63 3.75
900/1500 0.25 0.250 4.65 2.94 6.13 10.53 7/8 3.25 4 1.50 2.63 4.75
2500 0.25 0.250 5.15 2.94 6.38 11.03 7/8 3.50 4 1.50 2.63 5.25
3/4"
150 0.06 N/A 3.78 2.94 5.75 9.66 5/8 2.75 4 1.50 2.63 3.88
300 0.06 0.250 4.52 2.94 6.06 10.40 3/4 3.25 4 1.50 2.63 4.62
600 0.25 0.250 4.52 2.94 6.06 10.40 3/4 3.25 4 1.50 2.63 4.62
900/1500 0.25 0.250 5.02 2.94 6.31 10.90 7/8 3.50 4 1.50 2.63 5.12
2500 0.25 0.250 5.40 2.94 6.50 11.28 7/8 3.75 4 1.50 2.63 5.50
1"
150 0.06 0.250 4.15 2.94 5.88 10.03 5/8 3.12 4 1.50 2.63 4.25
300 0.06 0.250 4.78 2.94 6.19 10.66 3/4 3.50 4 1.50 2.63 4.88
600 0.25 0.250 4.78 2.94 6.19 10.66 3/4 3.50 4 1.50 2.63 4.88
900/1500 0.25 0.250 5.78 2.94 6.88 11.66 1 4.00 4 1.50 2.63 5.88
2500 0.25 0.250 6.15 2.94 6.88 12.03 1 4.25 4 1.50 2.63 6.25
1-1/2"
150 0.06 0.250 4.90 2.94 6.25 10.78 5/8 3.88 4 1.50 2.63 5.00
300 0.06 0.250 6.02 2.94 6.88 11.90 7/8 4.50 4 1.50 2.63 6.12
600 0.25 0.250 6.02 2.94 6.88 11.90 7/8 4.50 4 1.50 2.63 6.12
900/1500 0.25 0.250 6.90 2.94 7.25 12.78 1-1/8 4.88 4 1.50 2.63 7.00
2500 0.25 0.312 7.90 2.94 7.25 13.78 1-1/4 5.75 4 1.50 2.63 8.00
2"
150 0.06 0.250 5.90 2.94 6.75 11.28 3/4 4.75 4 1.50 2.63 6.00
300 0.06 0.312 6.40 2.94 7.00 12.28 3/4 5.00 8 1.50 2.63 6.50
600 0.25 0.312 6.40 2.94 7.00 12.28 3/4 5.00 8 1.50 2.63 6.50
900/1500 0.25 0.312 8.40 2.94 8.00 14.28 1 6.50 8 1.50 2.63 8.50
2500 0.25 0.312 9.15 2.94 8.38 15.03 1-1/8 6.75 8 2.00 3.13 9.25
HMF3A
BA
F
B
*When fully open.
D = Hole Diameter
N = Number of Holes
C =  Bolt Circle Diameter
1/2" FNPT vent port w/ plug supplied loose standard
NPT (F) Female
Outlet Standard
PACKING
1 = PTFE
2 = Graphite
3 = Firesafe
4 = Low Emission
PRIMARY VALVE

8 = 5000 API
9 = 10,000 API
HOKE® Monoflange Ordering Information
Typical Ordering Part Number
HMF 1 A 1 A 1 A YL 1 AB
How To Order
Options
AB = Anti Tamper Vent*
AC = Lockable Vent*
AD = Anti Tamper Isolate*
AE = Lockable Isolate*
AH = BSPP Connections
FS = Firesafe
AO =  NORSOK M-650
Material Required
* Available only on needle bonnet
NOTE: 1/2" FNPT vent port w/ plug supplied loose standard.
Hoke_Monoflange_print_060815.indd   12-13 6/7/15   10:31 PM
 HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com   |   1514  |  HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com
NOTES NOTES
Hoke_Monoflange_print_060815.indd   14-15 6/7/15   10:31 PM
 HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com   |   1514  |  HOKE® Monoflange Valves   |  www.hoke.com
NOTES NOTES
Hoke_Monoflange_print_060815.indd   14-15 6/7/15   10:31 PM
The HOKE® Brand is just one product offering manufactured and supplied
by CIRCOR Energy, an ISO 9001:2008 registered facility headquartered in
Spartanburg, SC, USA, a division of CIRCOR International (NYSE:CIR).
HOKE® distributors are worldwide.
Contact us or visit our website to locate the nearest distributor to assure
your projects are consistently implemented across the globe with the
greatest Safety, Integrity and Reliability.
HOKE, Inc.
PO Box 4866
Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866
USA
864-574-7966
79043 • 06.08.15 • APS5983
Continuously Improving Flow Control. Worldwide.
Hoke_Monoflange_print_060815.indd   16 6/7/15   10:31 PM